Page 1 of 6
Since 1994 ▪ AC/DC ▪ DC/DC ▪ COTS ▪ CUSTOM DESIGNS ▪ MIL-STD ▪ INDUSTRIAL▪ TRANSPORTATION▪ AVIONICS
LPM 1100 Series
Conduction Cooled AC/DC Power Supply
FEATURES
• Conduction cooled
• 1100 Watt

DERATING
HOW TO ORDER
LPM1100-vv-(F#)-(R)-(I#)-(++)
DESIGNATION FUNCTION OPTION DESCRIPTION
vv Output Voltage 12, 24, 28, 48, 55 are standard; non standard available upon request
F# Chassis Finish Chromate: Gold=BLANK      Clear =F1
Anodize: Gold =F10             Clear =F11     Black=F12      Blue=F13
*Powder Coat Paint:
Light Gray=F20     Sand= F21    NATO Green=F22
R Remote On/Off Remote on/off wiring available on J3, D-sub connector
I I2C Reporting Reporting data on Vout, Iout, internal temo and humidity
3.3V bus= I3          5V Bus=I5
**Two Address Selection options available*
    Pin 5 & Pin 6 Open= 17h, Short =Hex 16h
++ Additional
Customization
Connector changes or custom pinouts, additional requests shall have
additional suffix assigned, inquire with an ETA representative.
* Powder coat paint: Unit shall be subjected to a clear chromate coat and painted on all sides except base. Colors not listened may be available by
special request if customer submits RAL, Pantone, or Hex Number.
**Additional options for I2C address at short may be substituted to 14h or 15h upon request
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
-40 -25 -15 -5 5 15 25 35 45 55 65 75 85
O
ut
pu
t L
oa
d
%
Ambient Temp °C
Page 4 of 6
Since 1994 ▪ AC/DC ▪ DC/DC ▪ COTS ▪ CUSTOM DESIGNS ▪ MIL-STD ▪ INDUSTRIAL▪ TRANSPORTATION▪ AVIONICS
DIMENSIONAL DRAWING
Top       Bottom
           Side
Page 5 of 6
Since 1994 ▪ AC/DC ▪ DC/DC ▪ COTS ▪ CUSTOM DESIGNS ▪ MIL-STD ▪ INDUSTRIAL▪ TRANSPORTATION▪ AVIONICS
Rear
Front (Standard Model)
Front (-R & -I# Models)
* Dimensions shown in inches
Page 6 of 6
Since 1994 ▪ AC/DC ▪ DC/DC ▪ COTS ▪ CUSTOM DESIGNS ▪ MIL-STD ▪ INDUSTRIAL▪ TRANSPORTATION▪ AVIONICS
Pos# Function
1 I2C GND
2 SERIAL DATA
3 SERIAL CLK
4 I2C ADD 1
5 I2C ADD 1
6 RC AUX
7 RC
8 RCG
9 RCS
DIMENSIONAL DRAWING-INTERFACE CONNECTORS
J3:  9 Position D-Subminiature
Specification subject to change without notification
J1: D38999/20WC04PN      J2: D38999/20WE6SN (24~48Vout)
J1-A: Line       J2-A: +Vout
J1-B: Neutral       J2-B: +Vout
J1-C: N/C       J2-C: +Vout
J1-D: N/C        J2-D: Vout RTN
J1-E: Ground       J2-E: Vout RTN